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OfFICE OF THE CiTY MANAGER

December 16, 2021

To the Honorable City Council
of the City of Pasadena

Mayor and Councilmembers:

WEEKLY NEWSLETTER

1. asadena in the News:

B

Below are this week’s top five clips of Pasadena in the News as submitted from Lisa
Derderian, Public Information Officer.

1. Channel 7 Live — Parade, Bowl Game. Floatfest COVID-19 Safety Protocols

% Pasadena Restaurants Losing Outdoor Dining To Rose Parade — CBS Los Angeles
(cbslocal.com)

) LeAnn Rimes to Kick Off 2022 Pasadena Rose Parade — NBC Los Angeles

4. Pasadena reports first resident with Omicron variant

5. Pasadena officials unveil mediation program - Pasadena Weekly

2. Legal Advertisements and Public Notices:

Attached is a memorandum from Mark Jomsky, City Clerk, which provides this week’s
submission of upcoming legal advertisements and public notices set for publication. In addition, the
webpage for posting public notices and advertisements has been updated with the attached
information and can be accessed from the City’s home webpage at www.cityofpasadena.net.

[f you require additional detailed information on these legal advertising and public notices, please
contact Ms. Jomsky at (626) 744-4709.

City Hall - 100 N. Garfield Avenue - Pasadena, CA 91109
(626) 7444333 + Fax (626) 7444774


https://app.criticalmention.com/app/#/clip/public/abdbd413-6217-438e-941d-7497a3437a7b
https://losangeles.cbslocal.com/2021/12/11/pasadena-restaurants-losing-outdoor-dining-to-rose-parade/
https://losangeles.cbslocal.com/2021/12/11/pasadena-restaurants-losing-outdoor-dining-to-rose-parade/
https://www.nbclosangeles.com/news/local/leann-rimes-to-kick-off-2022-pasadena-rose-parade/2779992/
https://www.pasadenastarnews.com/2021/12/14/coronavirus-pasadena-reports-first-resident-with-omicron-variant/
https://pasadenaweekly.com/pasadena-officials-unveil-mediation-program/
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Respe y Submitted,

NICHOLAS G. RODRIGUEZ
Assistant City Manager

/Attachments



OFFICE OF THE City CLERK

MEMORANDUM
TO: Honorable Mayor and City Council
FROM: Mark Jomsky, City Clerk.
DATE: December 16, 2021
RE: Legal Advertisements and Public Notices

Attached, please find this week’s submission of upcoming legal advertisements and
public notices set for publication.

In addition, the webpage for posting public notices and advertisement has been updated
with the attached information, and can be accessed from the Clty s home webpage:
www.cityofpasadena.net (see illustration below)
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Please let me know if you have any questions.

100 North Garfield Avenue, $228 + P.O. Box 7115 + Pasadena, CA 91109-7215
(626) 744-4124 + Fax (626) 744-3921



NOTICE OF ESCHEAT TO THE CITY OF PASADENA

OF UNCLAIMED FUNDS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Treasurer of the City of Pasadena, County of Los Angeles, State of
California, declares that the following monetary sums have been held by the Finance Director and have
remained unclaimed funds for the period of over three (3) years and will become the property of the
City of Pasadena on February 1, 2022, a date not less than forty-five days nor more than sixty days after
the first date of publication of this notice in accordance with California Government Code Sections

50051-50057. All funds will be deposited into fund 42000001-999300 after the deadline of February 1,
2022 has passed.

In order to make a claim for these unclaimed funds, please visit the City of Pasadena website at http:
https://www.cityofpasadena.net/finance/about/contact/ to view the list of Unclaimed Property prior
to the date designated herein above and file a claim for unclaimed funds with the City Treasurer’s office.
information on filing a claim for return of monies held can be found on the City’s website.




Customer Name
Reynolds, Nicholas
Burlison, Barbara L

Orchard Supply Hdwe Site #5656

DG Real Estate Inc
Ting, Charles

Collier, Terry

Berry, Marc B
Peoples, Dionell Batrice
Mihalick, Suzanne
Seguame, Rosalio
Camacho, Ernesto
Mitchell, Joen D
lefferies, Adria

Sully, Ken

Shuckhart, Brad
Sarinana, Judy

Kirsch, Gretchen
Purcell, Christine M
Rashidi, Narges
lames, Michael
Griffin, Theodore M
Wang, Chu Chu
Masquelier, Margaret
Dayal, Antar

Chan, John

Fresh Produce Retail LLC
Rivera, Efren

Borquez, Art

Grims, Rachel M

EWV LLC

Regis Contractors LP
Prayogo, Madeline
Wilson, Albert
Powers, Roberta
Travelers Haven LLC
Hines MIP Foothill LLC
Hines MIP Foothill LLC
Weyand, Garrett
Jones, Larry L

Hines MIP Foothill LLC
Yang, Huixi

Synergy Global Housing
Snyder, Melinda W
Tsao, King T

-727.14
-92.84
-261.99
-56.18
-81.56
-30.56
-52.37
-278.34
-165.74
-59.62
-45.32
-17.21
-100
-567.5
-91.38
-56.86
-280
-28.24
-31.41
-41.88
-22.09
-33.94
-20.19
-67.65
-27.72
-82.84
-33.23
-72.42
-39.63
-418.43
-30.26
-235.86
-103.3
-102.12
-73.93
-10.16
-9.63
-34.18
-68.34
-35.83
-238.37
-193.91
-27.07
-73.71

-5120.95





