

#### OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER

December 16, 2021

To the Honorable City Council of the City of Pasadena

Mayor and Councilmembers:

#### WEEKLY NEWSLETTER

### 1. Pasadena in the News:

Below are this week's top five clips of Pasadena in the News as submitted from Lisa Derderian, Public Information Officer.

- 1. Channel 7 Live Parade, Bowl Game, Floatfest COVID-19 Safety Protocols
- 2. <u>Pasadena Restaurants Losing Outdoor Dining To Rose Parade CBS Los Angeles</u> (cbslocal.com)
- 3. LeAnn Rimes to Kick Off 2022 Pasadena Rose Parade NBC Los Angeles
- 4. Pasadena reports first resident with Omicron variant
- 5. Pasadena officials unveil mediation program Pasadena Weekly

## 2. Legal Advertisements and Public Notices:

Attached is a memorandum from Mark Jomsky, City Clerk, which provides this week's submission of upcoming legal advertisements and public notices set for publication. In addition, the webpage for posting public notices and advertisements has been updated with the attached information and can be accessed from the City's home webpage at <a href="www.cityofpasadena.net">www.cityofpasadena.net</a>. If you require additional detailed information on these legal advertising and public notices, please contact Ms. Jomsky at (626) 744-4709.

To the Honorable City Council December 16, 2021 P a g e | 2

Respectfully Submitted,

NICHOLAS G. RODRIGUEZ

Assistant City Manager

/Attachments



## OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Honorable Mayor and City Council

FROM:

Mark Jomsky, City Clerk

DATE:

December 16, 2021

RE:

Legal Advertisements and Public Notices

Attached, please find this week's submission of upcoming legal advertisements and public notices set for publication.

In addition, the webpage for posting public notices and advertisement has been updated with the attached information, and can be accessed from the City's home webpage: <a href="https://www.cityofpasadena.net">www.cityofpasadena.net</a> (see illustration below)



Please let me know if you have any questions.

# NOTICE OF ESCHEAT TO THE CITY OF PASADENA OF UNCLAIMED FUNDS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Treasurer of the City of Pasadena, County of Los Angeles, State of California, declares that the following monetary sums have been held by the Finance Director and have remained unclaimed funds for the period of over three (3) years and will become the property of the City of Pasadena on February 1, 2022, a date not less than forty-five days nor more than sixty days after the first date of publication of this notice in accordance with California Government Code Sections 50051-50057. All funds will be deposited into fund 42000001-999300 after the deadline of February 1, 2022 has passed.

In order to make a claim for these unclaimed funds, please visit the City of Pasadena website at http: <a href="https://www.cityofpasadena.net/finance/about/contact/">https://www.cityofpasadena.net/finance/about/contact/</a> to view the list of Unclaimed Property prior to the date designated herein above and file a claim for unclaimed funds with the City Treasurer's office. Information on filing a claim for return of monies held can be found on the City's website.

Customer Name	CSBAL	
Reynolds, Nicholas		-727.14
Burlison, Barbara L		<b>-</b> 92.84
Orchard Supply Hdwe Site #5656		-261.99
DG Real Estate Inc		-56.18
Ting, Charles		-81.56
Collier, Terry		-30.56
Berry, Marc B		-52.37
Peoples, Dionell Batrice		-278.34
Mihalick, Suzanne		-165.74
Seguame, Rosalio		-59.62
Camacho, Ernesto		-45.32
Mitchell, Joen D		-17.21
Jefferies, Adria		-100
Sully, Ken		-567.5
Shuckhart, Brad		-91.38
Sarinana, Judy		-56.86
Kirsch, Gretchen		-280
Purcell, Christine M		-28.24
Rashidi, Narges		-31.41
James, Michael		-41.88
Griffin, Theodore M		<b>-2</b> 2.09
Wang, Chu Chu		-33.94
Masquelier, Margaret		-20.19
Dayal, Antar		-67.65
Chan, John	*	-27.72
Fresh Produce Retail LLC		<b>-</b> 82.84
Rivera, Efren		-33.23
Borquez, Art		-72.42
Grims, Rachel M		-39.63
EWV LLC		-418.43
Regis Contractors LP		-30.26
Prayogo, Madeline		-235.86
Wilson, Albert		-103.3
Powers, Roberta		-102.12
Travelers Haven LLC		-73.93
Hines MIP Foothill LLC		-10.16
Hines MIP Foothill LLC		-9.63
Weyand, Garrett		-34.18
Jones, Larry L		-68.34
Hines MIP Foothill LLC		-35.83
Yang, Huixi		-238.37
Synergy Global Housing		-193.91
Snyder, Melinda W		-27.07
Tsao, King T		-73 <i>.</i> 71